AC Motors

S.C. Brake Motor 40W (O090mm)

Speed Control
4 Brake Motor
40W(O90mm)

@ Motor Specification

Permissible Torque
Model Output Voltage Frequency Poles gpeed Starting Torque d Capacitor
9SBDG*-400: Gear Type Shaft ange 1200r/min 90r/min
9SBDD*-40: D-Cut Type Shaft W Vv Hz JF | VAC
9SBDK™-40: Key Type Shaft r/min  kgfem N.m kgfem N.m kgfem N.m
9SBDGA-400 40 1110 60 4 |30min.| 90-1700 | 2.00 0.200 | 2.90 0.290 | 1.20 [0.120| 16.0 / 250
9SBDGD-400 40 13220 60 4 |30min.| 90-1700 | 2.00 0.200 | 2.90 0.290 | 1.20 |0.120| 4.0 / 400
9SBDGE-400 40 19220 50 4 |30min. | 90-1400 1.70 0.170 | 2.50 0.250 | 0.70 |0.070 3.0 / 450
19240 ' 2.10 0.210 | 3.00 | 0.300 | 0.70 |0.070 '

1) Enter the phase & voltage code in the place * and enter the model type of attaching Gearbox in the box (C3) within the motor model name.
2) All models contain a built-in thermal protector.
3) Gear Type Shaft are for attaching Gearbox and D-Cut & Key Type Shaft are for using motor only.

@ Max. Permissible Torque at Output Shaft of Gearbox

Motor (Gearbox 3 36 5 6 75 9 10 125 15 18 25 30 36 40 50 60 75 90 100 120 150 180 200

Model Mogel /min V  Hz

kgiem | 4.8 | 7.2 | 8.7 |12.0]14.4118.1 | 21.7 | 24.1|30.1|36.1|39.2|54.4165.3|71.0 |78.9| 98.6 |100.0|100.0|100.0|100.0|100.0|100.0|100.0|100.0
N.m|0.47]0.71]0.85|1.18 | 1.42 | 1.77 | 2.12 | 2.36|2.95|3.54|3.84|5.336.39|6.96 | 7.73 | 9.66 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80
kgiem | 4.8 | 7.2 | 8.7 |12.0|14.4]18.1 | 21.7 | 24.1|30.1|36.1|39.2|54.4|65.3|71.0 |78.9| 98.6 |100.0|100.0|100.0|100.0|100.0|100.0|100.0|100.0
N.m|0.47/0.71]0.85| 1.18 | 1.42 | 1.77 | 2.12 | 2.36|2.95|3.543.84 | 5.33 |6.39|6.96 | 7.73 | 9.66 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80
220/ kgfem| 5.0 | 7.5 | 9.0 [12.5|14.9 |18.7 |22.4|24.9| 31.1 | 37.4|40.5|56.367.5|73.4 | 81.6 |100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0|100.0{100.0 | 100.0 {100.0|100.0 | 100.0
9SBDG| 9GBK 240 N.m|0.49/0.73]0.88|1.22 |1.46 | 1.83 |2.20|2.44|3.05|3.66|3.97 | 5.51 6.62|7.20 |8.00| 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80
0-40G| O0BMH kgiem| 2.0 [ 3.0 | 3.6 | 5.0 | 6.0 | 7.5 | 9.0 [10.0(12.5|14.9(16.2|22.5|27.0|29.4|32.6| 40.8 | 49.0 | 61.2 | 73.4 | 81.6 | 97.9 [100.0|100.0|100.0
N.m|0.20/0.29|0.35|0.49|0.59|0.73|0.88|0.98| 1.22 | 1.46 | 1.59 | 2.21 | 2.65|2.88|3.20| 4.00 | 4.80 | 6.00 | 7.20 | 8.00 | 9.60 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80
kgfem | 2.0 | 3.0 | 3.6 | 5.0 | 6.0 | 7.5 | 9.0 |10.0|12.5|14.9]16.2|22.5|27.0|29.4|32.6| 40.8 | 49.0 | 61.2 | 73.4 | 81.6 | 97.9 |100.0|100.0|100.0
N.m[0.20]0.29|0.35|0.49]0.59|0.730.88|0.98|1.22 | 1.46 | 1.59 | 2.21 | 2.65|2.88|3.20| 4.00 | 4.80 | 6.00 | 7.20 | 8.00 | 9.60 | 9.80 | 9.80 | 9.80
220/ kgfem| 1.2 | 1.7 | 21 |29 | 35 |44 |52 |58 |73 |87 |9.5|13.1]158|17.119.0| 23.8 | 28.6 | 35.7 | 42.8 | 47.6 | 657.1 | 71.4 | 85.7 | 85.7
240 N.m|0.11/0.17]0.20]0.28]0.34]0.43|0.51|0.57]| 0.71|0.85]0.93|1.29 | 1.54 | 1.68 | 1.87 | 2.33 | 2.80 | 3.50 | 4.20 | 4.66 | 5.60 | 7.00 | 8.40 | 8.40

1200(220| 60

90 |220|60

Gearbox

Model r/min
o oo kgfem | 23.8 | 27.8 | 335 | 386 | 508 | 57.4 | 66.8 | 87.0 | 957
Nom | 233 | 273 | 328 | 379 | 497 | 563 | 655 | 853 | 938
kgiom | 244 | 289 | 361 | 433 | 602 | 722 | 867 | 1204 | 122.4
1200 220 60 Nm | 236 | 283 | 354 | 425 | 590 | 7.08 | 849 | 11.79 | 12.00
2207240 | 50 kgiom | 24.6 | 288 | 347 | 400 | 525 | 594 | 691 | 900 | 99.0
9SBDGO | 9OWDOBL/ N.om | 241 | 2.8 | 340 | 392 | 515 | 58 | 677 | 882 | 970
—40W OBR/OBRL o o0 kglom | 9.8 15 | 139 | 160 | 21.0 | 23.8 | 276 | 360 | 396
Nm | 096 | 113 | 136 | 157 | 206 | 233 | 271 | 353 | 388
0 220 o kgiem | 9.8 115 | 139 | 160 | 210 | 238 | 276 | 360 | 396
Nom | 096 | 113 | 136 | 157 | 206 | 233 | 271 | 353 | 388
kglom | 57 67 8.1 93 123 | 139 | 164 21.0 | 234
220/240 | 50 Nom | 056 | 066 | 079 | 091 | 120 | 136 | 158 | 206 | 2.26

Enter the phase & voltage code in the box (C3) within the motor model name.

Enter the gear ratio in the box (1) within the Gearbox model name.

A colored background indicates gear shaft rotation in the same direction as the motor shaft; a white background indicates rotation in the opposite direction.
The rotating speed is calculated by dividing the motor’s synchronous speed (50Hz: 1,500r/min, 60Hz: 1,800r/min) by the gear ratio.

The actual speed is 2~20% less than the displayed value, depending on the size of the load.
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B-257 AC Motors speed Control System
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® Dimensions

@ MOTOR ONLY @ INTER-DECIMAL
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@ W TYPE GEARBOX @ WEIGHT
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@® Motor Images

9SBDDO-40 9SBDGO-40G+9GBKOBMH 9SBDGO-40W+9WDOBL

DKM AC/DC Geared Motor and Gearbox B-258
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